GP/Working Group/266/2025 dated 09/06/2025 
              from the Director, The Gender Park

ORDER

Administrative Sanction was accorded as per the Government Order read 1st above, for the
conduct  of  "Aarppo-Varayum  Variyum  Pinnalppam  Muhabbathum",  by  expending  ₹42,75,000/-
(Rupees Forty-two Lakh Seventy-five Thousand Only) from the H/A: 2235-02-103-80-Gender Park (P),
during 2024-2025. As per the Government Order read 2nd above, sanction was accorded for the
release of an amount of ₹8,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Only), under the same head, to settle the
pending  payments  during  the  3rd  and  4th  editions  of  "Aarppo-  Varayum  Variyum  Pinnalppam

[...]

799012700001171 with the District
Treasury, Kozhikode.
  2. Director, The Gender Park as per the letter read as 3rd paper above, has submitted a proposal
for administrative sanction for conducting "Aarppo- Varayum Variyum Pinnalpam Muhabbathum" by
expending an amount of ₹42,75,000/- (Rupees Forty-two Lakh Seventy-five Thousand Only), from the
Head  of  Account:  2235-02-103-80-35-P(V).  The  budget  provision  in  the  Head  of  Account:
2235-02-103-80-35 P(V) for the year 2025-2026 is ₹900.00 Lakh.
  3. Having examined the matter in detail Government is pleased to re-validate Administrative